
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 591

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


        MERGER OF KONKAN RAILWAY


591. PROF. SAUGATA ROY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to Konkan Railway merge with any Railway Zone; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)    No, Madam.


(b) On the recommendations of Konkan Railway Corporation Limited

(KRCL) and Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises

(BRPSE), Government carried out the financial restructuring of

KRCL in the year 2008 and decided that KRCL will continue as a

Central PSU even after discharge of its liabilities.

*****

